
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRODUCT / PROCESS CHANGE INFORMATION

1. PCI basic data

1.1 Company STMicroelectronics International N.V

1.2 PCI No. ADG/23/14342

1.3 Title of PCI TO247: Removal of Intermediate Label from Outer-Box for Tube Package

1.4 Product Category see list

1.5 Issue date 2023-11-15

2. PCI Team

2.1 Contact supplier

2.1.1 Name ROBERTSON HEATHER

2.1.2 Phone +1 8475853058

2.1.3 Email heather.robertson@st.com

2.2 Change responsibility

2.2.1 Product Manager Mario ASTUTI,Richard RENARD,Angelo RAO,Maurizio Maria FERRARA,Maurizio GIUDICE

2.1.2 Marketing Manager Martina GIUFFRIDA,Anna RANIOLO,Philippe LEGER,Michele MACAUDA,Marcello SGROI,Anna
MOTTESE,Natale Sandro D'ANGELO

2.1.3 Quality Manager Diego Maria FERRARI,Jean-Paul REBRASSE,Vincenzo MILITANO

3. Change

3.1 Category 3.2 Type of change 3.3 Manufacturing Location

General (Logistic) Standard outer labelling ST Shenzhen

4. Description of change

Old New

4.1 Description Intermediate label included Intermediate label not included

4.2 Anticipated Impact on form,fit,
function, quality, reliability or
processability?

no impact

5. Reason / motivation for change

5.1 Motivation Service continuity

5.2 Customer Benefit SERVICE CONTINUITY

6. Marking of parts / traceability of change

6.1 Description Date-code. Change will be seen at outer box with bulk label only

7. Timing / schedule

7.1 Date of qualification results 2023-10-09

7.2 Intended start of delivery 2024-01-01

7.3 Qualification sample available? Not Applicable

8. Qualification / Validation

8.1 Description 14342 detail.pdf

8.2 Qualification report and
qualification results

Available (see attachment) Issue
Date

2023-11-15

9. Attachments (additional documentations)

14342 Public product.pdf
14342 detail.pdf



10. Affected parts

10. 1 Current 10.2 New (if applicable)

10.1.1 Customer Part No 10.1.2 Supplier Part No 10.1.2 Supplier Part No

BU508AW

497-3128-5-ND BU931P

BU931P BU931P

497-4085-5-ND BUF420AW

BUF420AW BUF420AW

BUTW92 BUTW92

497-2544-5-ND BUV48A

BUV48A BUV48A

SCT1000N170

SCT10N120

SCT10N120AG

SCT20N120

SCT20N120AG

SCT30N120

SCT50N120

SCTW100N65G2AG

SCTW35N65G2V

SCTW35N65G2VAG

SCTW40N120G2V

SCTW40N120G2VAG

SCTW60N120G2

SCTW70N120G2V

SCTW90N65G2V

STBR3008WY

STBR3012W

STBR3012WY

STBR6008WY

STBR6012W

STBR6012WY

STGW10M65DF2

STGW15H120DF2

STGW15M120DF3

STGW19NC60HD

STGW20H60DF

STGW20IH125DF

STGW20NC60V

STGW20NC60VD

STGW20V60DF

STGW25H120DF2

STGW25H120F2

STGW25M120DF3

STGW28IH125DF

STGW30H60DFB

STGW30H65FB

STGW30M65DF2

STGW30NC120HD

STGW30NC60KD



STGW30NC60WD

STGW30V60DF

STGW39NC60VD

STGW40H120DF2

STGW40H120F2

STGW40H60DLFB

STGW40H65DFB

STGW40H65FB

STGW40M120DF3

STGW40V60DF

STGW60H65DFB

STGW60H65FB

STGW60V60DF

STGW60V60F

STGW75M65DF2

STGW80H65DFB

STGW80V60DF

STGW8M120DF3

STPS30150CW

STPS30170CW

STPS3045CW

STPS3060CW

STPS30H100CW

STPS30L45CW

STPS30L60CW

497-3218-5-ND STPS40150CW

497-3218-ND STPS40150CW

STPS40170CW

STPS4045CW

STPS4045CWY

497-2725-5-ND STPS40H100CW

497-2687-5-ND STPS40L15CW

STPS40L45CW

497-3803-5-ND STPS6045CW

497-2755-5-ND STPS60L30CW

497-3745-5-ND STPS60L45CW

STPS60SM200CW

497-3219-5-ND STPS61150CW

497-3219-ND STPS61150CW

STPS61170CW

497-3220-5-ND STPS61H100CW

497-3220-ND STPS61H100CW

STPS61L45CW

STPS61L60CW

497-3221-5-ND STPS80150CW

497-3221-ND STPS80150CW

STPS80170CW

STPSC16H065AW

STPSC20065W

STPSC20065WY

STPSC20H065CW



STPSC20H065CWY

STPSC20H12CWY

STPSC40065CW

STPSC40065CWY

STPSC40H12CWY

STTH100W04CW

STTH100W06CW

STTH1512W

STTH15RQ06W

STTH15RQ06WY

497-3552-5-ND STTH3002CW

497-2742-5-ND STTH3003CW

STTH3006W

STTH3010W

STTH3012W

STTH30ACS06W

497-3797-5-ND STTH30L06CW

497-4411-5-ND STTH30L06W

STTH30L06WY

STTH30R03CW

STTH30R04W

STTH30R06CW

497-4413-5-ND STTH30R06W

STTH30RQ06W

STTH30RQ06WY

STTH30S12W

STTH30ST06WY

STTH50W03CW

497-3553-5-ND STTH6002CW

497-2720-5-ND STTH6003CW

STTH6004W

STTH6006W

STTH6010W

STTH6010WY

STTH6012W

STTH60AC06CW

497-3790-5-ND STTH60L06CW

497-3799-5-ND STTH60L06W

497-4416-5-ND STTH60P03SW

STTH60R04W

STTH60RQ06W

STTH60RQ06WY

STTH60W03CW

STTH61W04SW

STTH75S12W

STW10N105K5

STW10N95K5

497-3253-5-ND STW10NK60Z

497-3254-5-ND STW10NK80Z

STW11NK90Z

497-4420-5-ND STW11NM80



STW12N120K5

STW12N150K5

STW12N170K5

497-3256-5-ND STW12NK80Z

497-4421-5-ND STW12NK90Z

STW13N80K5

STW13N95K3

497-3258-5-ND STW14NK50Z

STW15N80K5

STW15N95K5

497-3260-5-ND STW15NK50Z

497-3557-5-ND STW15NK90Z

STW18N60DM2

STW18N60M2

STW18N65M5

STW18NM80

STW19NM50N

STW19NM60N

STW20N90K5

STW20N95DK5

STW20N95K5

497-3261-5-ND STW20NK50Z

497-2717-5-ND STW20NM50FD

497-3263-5-ND STW20NM60

STW20NM60FD

STW21N150K5

STW21N90K5

STW22N95K5

STW23N80K5

STW23N85K5

STW24N60DM2

STW24N60M6

STW25N60M2-EP

STW25N80K5

STW26N60M2

497-3264-5-ND STW26NM50

STW26NM60N

STW27N60M2-EP

STW28N60DM2

STW28N60M2

STW28N65M2

STW28NM50N

STW30N65M5

STW30N80K5

STW31N65M5

STW32NM50N

STW33N60DM2

STW33N60M2

STW33N60M6

STW34NM60N

STW34NM60ND



STW35N60DM2

STW35N65DM2

STW36N60M6

STW38N65M5

STW3N150

STW3N170

STW40N60M2

STW40N65M2

STW40N90K5

STW40N95DK5

STW40N95K5

STW42N60M2-EP

STW43N60DM2

STW43NM60ND

STW45N60DM2AG

STW45N60DM6

STW45N65M5

497-2760-5-ND STW45NM50

497-2768-5-ND STW45NM60

STW46NF30

STW48N60DM2

STW48N60M2

STW48NM60N

STW4N150

STW50N65DM2AG

STW50N65DM6

497-4428-5-ND STW52NK25Z

STW55NM60ND

STW56N60DM2

STW56N60M2

STW56N65DM2

STW56N65M2

STW57N65M5

STW58N60DM2AG

STW58N65DM2AG

STW62N65M5

STW65N60DM6

STW65N65DM2AG

STW65N80K5

STW68N60M6

STW69N65M5

STW6N90K5

STW6N95K5

STW70N60DM2

STW70N60DM6

STW70N60M2

STW72N60DM2AG

STW75N60DM6

STW75NF20

STW77N65M5

STW78N65M5



STW7N105K5

STW7N90K5

STW7N95K3

STW7NK90Z

STW88N65M5

STW8N120K5

STW8N90K5

STW8NK80Z

STW9N150

STW9N80K5

497-2784-5-ND STW9NK90Z

STW9NK95Z

TIP142

497-2569-5-ND TIP147

497-2608-5-ND TIP2955

497-4633-5-ND TIP35CW

497-4634-5-ND TIP36CW

TM8050H-8W

TN3050H-12WY

TN4050HP-12WY

TN5050H-12WY

TN6050HP-12WY



 
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY 

 
Subject to any contractual arrangement in force with you or to any industry standard implemented by us, STMicroelectronics 
NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and 
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant 
information on ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place 
at the time of order acknowledgement. 

 
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for 
application assistance or the design of Purchasers’ products. 

 
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein. 

 
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for 
such product. 

 
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. 

 

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document. 

 
© 2022 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved 

 



Public Products List

 

 

 

 

 

Publict Products are off the shelf products. They are not dedicated to specific customers, they are available through ST Sales team,

or Distributors, and visible on ST.com

PCI  Title : TO247: Removal of Intermediate Label from Outer-Box for Tube Package

PCI  Reference : ADG/23/14342

Subject : Public Products List

Dear Customer,

Please find below the Standard Public Products List impacted by the change.

STTH3003CW STGW25H120F2 STGW40H120DF2

SCT040W120G3 STPS30170CW STW25N80K5

STW43N60DM2 STPSC20H12CWY STW20N90K5

STTH6003CW STW48NM60N STTH30R03CW

STPS6045CW STW40N95DK5 STTH30ACS06W

STGW25M120DF3 STW10NK80Z STPS61150CW

STW78N65M5 STPS40L45CW BU931P

STPS3060CW STTH30S12W STTH30RQ06WY

STGW40H60DLFB STGW80H65DFB STPS30150CW

STTH30L06WY STTH100W06CW STTH2004SW

STTH30R06CW STPSC16H065AW STW26N60M2

STW33N60M2 SCT50N120 STTH60AC06CW

STGW60V60DF SCTW100N120G2AG STW19NM50N

STTH30R04W STW40N65M2 STTH100W04CW

STW13NK60Z STPSC31H12CWY STGW20V60DF

STW15N80K5 STW9N150 STGW25H120DF2

SCTW40N120G2V STW70N60DM2 STGW20H60DF

STGW8M120DF3 STW45N60DM2AG STW20N95K5

STW45NM60 STPS3045CW STW3N170

STW52NK25Z STW27N60M2-EP STTH60L06CW

STW18NM80 STTH15RQ06W STPSC20H065CWY

STW6N95K5 STW75N60DM6 STW10N95K5

SCT070W120G3AG SCTW60N120G2AG STTH6006W

STW6N90K5 STGW30NC60KD STW8NK80Z

STPS30L45CW STPS60SM200CW STPS61170CW

STPS60L45CW STW50N65DM6 STPS60L30CW

STGW60H65DFB STW12NK90Z TN3050H-12WY

STW20NK50Z STPS30L60CW STW9N80K5

STW9NK90Z STPSC20065WY STGW20V60F

STBR3012WY TM8050H-8W STPS40H100CW

STTH30ST06WY STW34NM60N STGW15M120DF3

STW69N65M5 SCT20N120 STW20N95DK5

STTH30L06CW STW19NM60N STW88N65M5

STBR3012W STW72N60DM6AG SCT1000N170

STW33N60DM2 STW58N60DM2AG STW22N95K5

BUTW92 STW52N60DM6 STW8N90K5



Public Products List 

STPSC20H065CW STW20NM60 STTH30W02CW

STTH1512W SCTW35N65G2V STW12N170K5

STW26NM50 STW45NM50 STTH75S12W

STW15NK50Z TIP2955 STW68N65DM6

STPS4045CW STW28N60DM2 STBR6012W

SCTW100N65G2AG STGW39NC60VD STPS40170CW

BUV48A SCT012W90G3AG STW45N65M5

STPS40150CW STGW30NC120HD SCTW70N120G2V

STTH60W03CW STW12N120K5 STGW40H65DFB

STGW10M65DF2 STGW30V60DF STW28N65M2

STW7N105K5 STW23N80K5 STW35N65DM2

STW11NM80 STW12NK80Z STGW75M65DF2

STW28N60M2 STTH30L06W STTH61W04SW

STW56N65DM2 STW8N120K5 STGW40M120DF3

STBR3008WY TN5050H-12WY STW28NM50N

SCTW35N65G2VAG STW56N60M2 STGW40V60DF

SCT1000N170AG SCT20N120AG STW4N150

STGW60V60F STW31N65M5 TIP35CW

STW65N80K5 STW18N65M5 STW18N60M2

STGW20IH125DF STW63N65DM2 STW7N90K5

STW48N60M2 SCTW60N120G2 SCT10N120

SCT10N120AG STW11NK90Z STW77N65M5

STPS61L45CW STPS61L60CW STPS30H100CW

STW46NF30 STBR6008WY STGW80V60DF

STW3N150 STW75NF20 STW72N60DM2AG

STW65N65DM2AG STTH3010WY STGW30H65FB

STW12N150K5 STPS4045CWY STTH50W03CW

STW42N60M2-EP STPSC20065W STGW60H65FB

STW15NK90Z STW7N95K3 STPSC40065CW

BUF420AW STGW28IH125DF STW10N105K5

TIP142 STW30N80K5 TIP147

STTH6010WY STW56N65M2 STTH15RQ06WY

STW23N85K5 STW33N60M6 STW40N95K5

STW45N60DM6 STGW40H120F2 STW62N65M5

STGW30H60DFB STTH3006W STW48N60M6

STW75N60M6 STPS61H100CW STW50N65DM2AG

STGW30M65DF2 STGW19NC60HD STW58N65DM2AG

STW10NK60Z STPS80150CW STTH6004W

STW21N90K5 STTH30R06W SCT20N170AG

SCTW90N65G2V STW40N90K5 STW68N60M6

STTH60P03SW STW56N60DM2 STW70N65DM6

STGW20NC60VD STTH6002CW STW21N150K5

STPSC40065CWY STBR6012WY STTH60RQ06W

STW24N60M6 STW65N60DM6 STW7NK90Z

STGW20NC60V STTH60R04W BU508AW

STTH60RQ06WY STW15N95K5 SCTW40N120G2VAG

STW48N60DM2 STW32NM50N STTH30RQ06W

STW18N60DM2 STPS80170CW STW70N65M2

STW35N60DM2 STGW40H65FB STW25N60M2-EP

TN6050HP-12WY STTH60L06W STW14NK50Z



Public Products List 

STPS61H100CWY TN4050HP-12WY STPS40L15CW

STW70N60DM6 STTH3002CW STW26N65DM2

STGW15H120DF2 STW13N80K5 STW24N60DM2

STTH6012W STW30N65M5 STW26NM60N

STTH3012W STPSC40H12CWY STW40N60M2

STW70N60M2 STTH3010W SCT040W120G3AG

STW38N65M5 STTH6010W STW57N65M5

SCT30N120 STGW30NC60WD STW36N60M6



Public Products List 
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Subject to any contractual arrangement in force with you or to any industry standard implemented by us, STMicroelectronics 
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Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for 
application assistance or the design of Purchasers’ products. 

 
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein. 

 
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for 
such product. 

 
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. 
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© 2022 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved 

 


